N23 Division of Correct Silver
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H23000216784 3)))

HP LASERJET FAX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381			
	From:	Account Name : THE FARAH LAW FIRM, f Account Number : 120050000023 Phone : (904)443-0068 Fax Number : (904)443-0061 **Enter the enail address for this busin annual report mailings. Enter only Email Address: Jimo Faka	ness entity to be used for fu one email address please.**	-	
	. <u></u>	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PR Hockey For Every		7023 JUN 16 A	
RECEIVED	2023 JUN 16 PM 2: 29	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 0 03 \$70.00	AM II: 31, Of State See, Fl	D

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

p.01

Division of Corporations

9044430061

06/16/23 12:52PM

6/16/23, 12:07 PM

H23000216 784 3 s,

Articles of Incorporation of HOCKEY FOR EVERYONE JAX, Inc. In Compliance with Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, (Not for Profit)

Articles of Incorporation of the undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of the State of Florida, do hereby certify:

Article I: Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

Hockey For Everyone Jax, Inc.

Article II: Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

337 Ponderosa Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32218

Article III: Purpose

The corporation is created exclusively for charitable and educational, including such purpose the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal take code.

Article IV: Manner of Election or Appointment of Directors

The initial Board of Directors shall be Officers, who are appointed by the incorporator. Within six (6) months of creation of the corporation, the President shall form a Nominating Committee of the Board of Directors to recruit additional "New" Directors. The Nominating Committee will recruit "New" Directors based on input from the current Board and based on identified needs of the Board. The nominations will be presented to the Board of Directors for approval. The New Board Members shall be seated based on a majority vote of the then existing Board providing there is a quorum of Board Members present at the meeting. For the purposes of this section fifty percent plus one vote shall constitute a quorum of the Board of Directors. Once Approved, the Nominating Committee shall notify and welcome the new Directors who shall then be seated and who shall have the right to vote on all future Board business.

H22000 216 784 3

H23000216784 - 3

Article V: Initial Directors and/or Officers

The initial Directors and Officers with their addresses and titles are:

President and Director:	Travis James 337 Ponderosa Drive, Jacksonville, Florida 32218
Secretary and Director:	Mary Lee
	2804 Downing Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32205
Treasurer and Director:	Cassie Shipley
	566 William Paca Street, Orange Park, Florida 32073
Director:	Ashley Hicks
	2103 Orangewood Street, Middleburg, Florida 32068
Director:	Beth Bulger
	1543 Derringer Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32225

Article VI: IRC Restrictions on Conduct of Business

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable o its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article third freeof. To substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

N

000 216 784 3 423

AHASSEE,

δ

AH

H230002167843

Article VII: Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Article VIII: Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Travis James 337 Punderosa Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32218

Article IX: Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Travis James 337 Ponderosa Drive Jacksonville, Florida 32218

Having been named as registered agent to accept services of the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

finner Operators of Asserts	Tridas
Signature Registered Agent:	Correspondences
	Travis James

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature Incorporator:

000 216 7843 H23